



For Immediate Release 7/19/24

Coalition Contact: lnfo@MuscatineEqualityCoalition.com

Zion Joins Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition

Zion Lutheran Church of Muscatine is the newest member organization of the Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition.

Tyler Baars, Council President said, "Our decision to join the Muscatine Equality Coalition is simply based on the greatest commandment which is to love. This further reflects the love of God that is freely given to all people and knows no bounds. As believers in Christ, we are called to love our neighbors as ourselves and ensure that all, made perfect in God's image, are treated with dignity and respect. All are welcome to join us in this journey of knowing and sharing the love of God, in which nothing can separate us from, with each other and the world."

The mission of the Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition is to bring together lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer, intersex, asexual+ and allied people and organizations to increase awareness and understanding of issues facing LGBTQIA+ people in Muscatine County.

The next coalition meeting will be on Tuesday, July 23, 6:30 pm, at Musser Public Library, Room 301. The goal of the next meeting is to work on long-term planning. All are welcome.

Find additional information at www.MuscatineEqualityCoalition.com or contact us at Info@MuscatineEqualityCoaltion.com.